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New comments have been received for application NY/2025/0030/ENV from Ms Ruth Pickett.

Comments:
I have family who are local residents - their lives would be devastated by this proposal. There will be noise pollution, light pollution and air pollution. There will be an increase in traffic of over 1000HGVs. The site is only 1km from the North Yorkshire National park and is in an area of unspoilt natural beauty next to the Cleveland way. The proposal will have a devastating impact on tourism and all the visitors who enjoy walking in the area. It could pollute the water supply, the noise of the drilling and the
pollution from the rig will undoubtedly negatively affect local wildlife. The air quality will be ruined, house prices will plummet. It will be a disaster for the area and for the wider climate. This is absolutely the last thing we need when we are in the midst of a climate emergency. Here is a video I have made, featuring local residents which details how horrendously the proposal would affect their lives and the environment: https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fimsva91-
ctp.trendmicro.com%2Fwis%2Fclicktime%2Fv1%2Fquery%3Furl%3Dhttps%253a%252f%252fwww.youtube.com%252fwatch%253fv%253dbovUGGEe2Es%26umid%3D8134F254-2FB3-9306-B595-35CC3EC1AB7F%26auth%3Dde41389fcd07b045c2bf0b8b6a6bb2cde097bfb7-
2cb455589172019830dc9100eb3a52e84a670144&data=05%7C02%7CPlanning.Control%40northyorks.gov.uk%7C7495930160d54b9993bf08dd5cf9b956%7Cad3d9c73983044a1b487e1055441c70e%7C0%7C0%7C638768949817685888%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=h4R%2FbQLk8vYr1bmPaFJzAXemCspGWXxt9UcnNqXYNz0%3D&reserved=0
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